

30.5.2017

Present:- Plaintiff in person with Shri Paritosh – Advocate
Shri MG Vacher – Ld. Counsel for the defendants No. 2, 3, 4, 6,
7 and 8 with defendant No. 6 in person
None for Defendants No. 1 and 5
Shri Surender Pal – Ld. Counsel for proposed defendants No. 9 & 10
Shri RK Mittal – Ld. Counsel for the defendant No. 11

Plaintiff has moved applications under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC, Order 6 Rule 17 CPC and another under Order 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC. Let copies of all the applications be supplied to all the defendants or their respective Ld. Counsels.

There is an element of settlement and both the parties want to explore it. Hence, be listed for further proceedings on **06.7.2017**. *Be put up at 12.30 pm as requested.*

Till then proposed defendants No. 9 and 10 are directed not to create any third party interest in the suit property.

(Sanjay Sharma-I)
Addl. District Judge-02(East)
Karkardooma Courts- 30.5.2017