

20.01.2018

Present: Sh. Mukesh Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
alongwith plaintiff.
Counsel for defendant alongwith defendant.

Arguments heard on the point of maintainability of this
suit.

Counsel for plaintiff is to clarify as to how the suit for
possession is maintainable in facts and circumstances of this case and
the strength of the documents relied upon by the plaintiff which are not
the title documents.

Put up on 16.03.2018.

(Vipin Kumar Rai)
ADJ-03(E):KKD:DELHI
20.01.2018