

CS No. 2625/2016

01.3.2018

Present:- Plaintiff with Shri Mohd. Yusuf – Proxy Counsel
Defendant No. 6 in person and for defendants No. 1 to 8
Shri RK Singla – Ld. Counsel for the defendant No. 9 and 10
Shri RK Mittal – Ld. Counsel for proposed defendant No. 11
alongwith Shri Ram Kumar – UDC from office of SR-IV-B

Court copy of the reply to the application of the plaintiff under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC filed on behalf of defendants No. 9 and 10. Its copy already supplied to which rejoinder has also been filed by the plaintiff. Copy supplied today.

Main Counsel for the plaintiff is not available. Hence, at request, put up for arguments on the said application on **28.4.2018**.

(Sanjay Sharma-I)
Addl. District Judge-02(East)
Karkardooma Courts- 01.3.2018