

CS No. 2625/16

21.08.2018

Present: Plaintiff in person with Sh. Mohd. Yusuf, proxy for Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Defendant no. 6 in person and for defendant no.1 to 8.

Sh. Surender Pal proxy for proposed defendant no. 9 and 10.

Sh. Rajiv Ranjan, proxy for proposed defendant no.11 along with Sh. Ram Kumar, UDC from the office of SR IV-B.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff as well as for the defendants not available. Hence, at request of the parties, put up for arguments on the application of the plaintiff under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC on 31.10.2018.

(Sanjay Sharma-I)
Addl. District Judge-02(East)
Karkardooma Courts- 21.08.2018