

31.10.2018

Present:- Plaintiff with Shri Zakir Hussain – Proxy Counsel

Defendant No. 6 in person and for defendants No. 1 to 8

Shri RK Singla – Ld. Counsel for proposed defendant No. 9 and 10

Shri Ram Naresh Saha – LDC from Sub-Registrar-IV, Nand Nagri
(proposed defendant No. 11)

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff is not available today and stated to be unwell. Already sufficient opportunities have been granted to the plaintiff to argue on the application under Order 1 Rule 10 and another under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC. Hence, a last and final opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to address arguments on both the said applications failing which the same shall be decided on merits.

Put up for the said purpose on **18.1.2019**.

(Sanjay Sharma-I)
Addl. District Judge-02(East)
Karkardooma Courts- 31.10.2018