

CS No. 2625/2016

18.1.2019

Present:- Plaintiff with Shri Zakir Hussain – Ld. Counsel

Defendant No. 6 in person and for defendants No. 1 to 8

Proposed defendant No. 10 with Shri RK Singh – Ld. Counsel
who also appears for proposed defendant No. 9

Shri Naresh Kumar Sharma – Ld. Counsel with Shri Ram Naresh
Yadav – LDC, for proposed defendant No. 11

Part arguments on the application under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC and
under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC heard.

Put up for remaining arguments on **23/1/2019**.

(Sanjay Sharma-I)
Addl. District Judge-02(East)
Karkardooma Courts- 18.1.2019