

CS No. 2625/16

23.01.2019

Present: Plaintiff in person with Sh. Zakir Hussain proxy for Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Sanjay Srivastava- defendant no. 6 in person and for defendant no. 1 to 8.

Sh. Rk Singhla, Ld. Counsel for proposed defendant no. 9 and 10 with Sh. Ankit Mittal-proposed defendant no.9 in person.

Sh. Naresh Kumar Sharma, proxy for proposed defendant no. 11 with Sh. Ramesh Naresh Yadav- LDC.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff is not available before 2:00 PM, whereas Ld. Counsel for defendants submit that they have other matters to attend at 02:00 PM.

Hence, at joint request, put up for arguments on the pending applications on 23.02.2019 at 12:30 PM.

(Sanjay Sharma-I)
Addl. District Judge-02(East)
Karkardooma Courts- 23.01.2019