

11.04.2023

Pr: Sh. Mukesh Sharma, counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.

Sh. Swaran Singh, counsel for defendant with defendant.

Arguments on the maintainability of suit heard.

Put up for clarification, if any/order on 23.05.2023.

Rajesh Kumar

ADJ-03(East)

KKD Courts-11.04.2023